Schuylkill County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2022 Ashland Borough $10,454.83 $56,984.97
2022 Auburn Borough $3,349.03

2022 Barry Township $6,494.49

2022 Blythe Township $3,973.47

2022 Branch Township $9,314.29

2022 Butler Township $25,249.96 $77,598.18
2022 Cass Township $10,908.97 $7,267.12
2022 Coaldale Borough $9,694.84 $41,443.61
2022 Cressona Borough $8,278.43 $5,880.32
2022 Deer Lake Borough $3,854.53

2022 Delano Township $2,192.76

2022 East Brunswick Township $14,752.12

2022 East Norwegian Township $5,180.45
2022 East Union Township $14,970.85

2022 Eldred Township $5,655.26

2022 Foster Township $3,396.55

2022 Frackville Borough $16,998.94 $72,526.32
2022 Frailey Township $2,150.23

2022 Gilberton Borough $2,240.52

2022 Girardville Borough $4,955.99

2022 Gordon Borough $3,425.53

2022 Hegins Township $20,356.31 $36,263.16
2022 Hubley Township $6,778.34

2022 Kline Township $7,954.21 $10,360.90
2022 Landingville Borough $716.15

2022 Mahanoy City Borough $13,312.91 $62,165.42
2022 Mahanoy Township $12,043.48

2022 McAdoo Borough $10,186.27

2022 Mechanicsville Borough $2,160.81

2022 Middleport Borough

2022 Minersville Borough $17,826.51 $145,052.65
2022 Mt Carbon Borough $420.99

2022 New Castle Township $2,227.73

2022 New Philadelphia Borough $4,429.22

2022 New Ringgold Borough $1,288.02
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North Manheim Township
North Union Township
Norwegian Township
Orwigsburg Borough

Palo Alto Borough

Pine Grove Borough

Pine Grove Township
Port Carbon Borough
Port Clinton Borough
Porter Township
Pottsville City $300.00
Reilly Township

Ringtown Borough

Rush Township

Ryan Township

Schuylkill Haven Borough $600.00
Schuylkill Township
Shenandoah Borough $150.00

South Manheim Township
St Clair Borough
Tamaqua Borough
Tower City Borough
Tremont Borough
Tremont Township
Union Township
Upper Mahantango Township
Walker Township
Washington Township
Wayne Township
West Brunswick Township
West Mahanoy Township
West Penn Township

Initial Payments: $1,050.00

Payments Held
Municipality Ad-Hoc
East Brunswick Township
East Norwegian Township
Mahanoy Township
Middleport Borough
Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $1,050.00

$24,947.83
$10,127.75
$14,347.35
$16,987.53
$4,264.34
$10,304.64
$25,593.67
$8,031.02
$1,292.83
$10,821.68
$60,632.50
$3,088.36
$3,684.46
$23,770.28
$12,910.46
$23,977.47
$4,909.82
$16,183.95
$20,055.59
$12,617.34
$28,846.60
$6,079.42
$7,257.06
$7,387.70
$8,394.71
$6,055.62
$7,228.66
$20,876.34
$34,735.72
$24,863.87
$13,301.49
$33,047.25
$768,635.85

FRA

$6,279.56

$1,543.27
$7,822.83

$776,458.68

$31,082.71

$98,428.58
$54,547.81

$15,872.48
$20,721.80

$414,436.14

$31,082.71

$227,939.88

$119,150.39

$14,074.86
$129,511.29
$217,578.97

$8,135.57

$8,005.11
$15,988.11
$4,535.86
$15,456.31
$20,359.08
$1,967,630.76

Pension

$14,755.38

$19,673.85

$34,429.23

$2,002,059.99



