Schuylkill County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2022	Ashland Borough		\$10,454.83	\$56,984.97		
2022	Auburn Borough		\$3,349.03			
2022	Barry Township		\$6,494.49			
2022	Blythe Township		\$3,973.47			
2022	Branch Township		\$9,314.29			
2022	Butler Township		\$25,249.96	\$77,598.18		
2022	Cass Township		\$10,908.97	\$7,267.12		
2022	Coaldale Borough		\$9,694.84	\$41,443.61		
2022	Cressona Borough		\$8,278.43	\$5,880.32		
2022	Deer Lake Borough		\$3,854.53			
2022	Delano Township		\$2,192.76			
2022	East Brunswick Township		\$14,752.12			
2022	East Norwegian Township			\$5,180.45		
2022	East Union Township		\$14,970.85			
2022	Eldred Township		\$5,655.26			
2022	Foster Township		\$3,396.55			
2022	Frackville Borough		\$16,998.94	\$72,526.32		
2022	Frailey Township		\$2,150.23			
2022	Gilberton Borough		\$2,240.52			
2022	Girardville Borough		\$4,955.99			
2022	Gordon Borough		\$3,425.53			
2022	Hegins Township		\$20,356.31	\$36,263.16		
2022	Hubley Township		\$6,778.34			
2022	Kline Township		\$7,954.21	\$10,360.90		
2022	Landingville Borough		\$716.15			
2022	Mahanoy City Borough		\$13,312.91	\$62,165.42		
2022	Mahanoy Township		\$12,043.48			
2022	McAdoo Borough		\$10,186.27			
2022	Mechanicsville Borough		\$2,160.81			
2022	Middleport Borough					
2022	Minersville Borough		\$17,826.51	\$145,052.65		
2022	Mt Carbon Borough		\$420.99			
2022	New Castle Township		\$2,227.73			
2022	New Philadelphia Borough		\$4,429.22			
2022	New Ringgold Borough		\$1,288.02			

2022	North Manheim Township			\$24,947.83	\$31,082.71
2022	North Union Township			\$10,127.75	
2022	Norwegian Township			\$14,347.35	
2022	Orwigsburg Borough			\$16,987.53	\$98,428.58
2022	Palo Alto Borough			\$4,264.34	
2022	Pine Grove Borough			\$10,304.64	\$54,547.81
2022	Pine Grove Township			\$25,593.67	\$15,872.48
2022	Port Carbon Borough			\$8,031.02	\$20,721.80
2022	Port Clinton Borough			\$1,292.83	
2022	Porter Township			\$10,821.68	
2022	Pottsville City		\$300.00	\$60,632.50	\$414,436.14
2022	Reilly Township			\$3,088.36	
2022	Ringtown Borough			\$3,684.46	
2022	Rush Township			\$23,770.28	\$31,082.71
2022	Ryan Township			\$12,910.46	
2022	Schuylkill Haven Borough		\$600.00	\$23,977.47	\$227,939.88
2022	Schuylkill Township			\$4,909.82	
2022	Shenandoah Borough		\$150.00	\$16,183.95	\$119,150.39
2022	South Manheim Township			\$20,055.59	\$14,074.86
2022	St Clair Borough			\$12,617.34	\$129,511.29
2022	Tamaqua Borough			\$28,846.60	\$217,578.97
2022	Tower City Borough			\$6,079.42	
2022	Tremont Borough			\$7,257.06	\$8,135.57
2022	Tremont Township			\$7,387.70	
2022	Union Township			\$8,394.71	
2022	Upper Mahantango Township			\$6,055.62	
2022	Walker Township			\$7,228.66	
2022	Washington Township			\$20,876.34	\$8,005.11
2022	Wayne Township			\$34,735.72	\$15,988.11
2022	West Brunswick Township			\$24,863.87	\$4,535.86
2022	West Mahanoy Township			\$13,301.49	\$15,456.31
2022	West Penn Township			\$33,047.25	\$20,359.08
		Initial Payments:	\$1,050.00	\$768,635.85	\$1,967,630.76

Payments Held								
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension				
2022	East Brunswick Township			\$14,755.38				
2022	East Norwegian Township		\$6,279.56					
2022	Mahanoy Township			\$19,673.85				
2022	Middleport Borough		\$1,543.27					
	Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$7,822.83	\$34,429.23				
,	Total Payments:	\$1,050.00	\$776,458.68	\$2,002,059.99				